Case: 1802198/2019 and others
(see schedule)

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mr D Cook and others (see Schedule)
Respondents: (1) YTM Group Limited (in administration)
(2) Contract Furniture Manufacturing Limited

AT A HEARING

Heard at: Leeds On: 2" December 2019
Before: Employment Judge Lancaster

Representation

Claimants: Mr D Flood, counsel

Respondents: (1) No appearance entered and did not attend
(2) Ms L Bairstow, counsel

JUDGMENT

1. The claims are dismissed on withdrawal.
2. The Second Respondent’s application for costs is refused

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE LANCASTER

DATE 2™ December 2019

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a
written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions
Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-
decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.




Case: 1802198/2019 and others
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Case Number

1802198/2019
1802199/2019
1802200/2019
1802201/2019
1802202/2019
1802203/2019
1802204/2019
1802205/2019
1802206/2019
1802207/2019
1802208/2019
1802209/2019
1802210/2019
1802211/2019
1802212/2019
1802213/2019
1802214/2019
1802215/2019
1802216/2019
1802217/2019
1802218/2019
1802219/2019
1802220/2019

Number of Cases

Claimant Name

Mr D Cook
Mr D Cook
Mr P Jones
Mr J Penny
Mr G Jones
Mr T Johnson
Mr C Smith
Mr J Smith
Ms N Rutter
Mr M Clarkson
Ms D Pawson
Ms V Croft

Mr P McLean
Mr D Clayton
Mr | Westwood
Mr J Miles

Ms A Carroll
Mr D Henry
Mr R Fleming
Mr R Game
Ms E Esteva
Mr A Thornhill
Mr W Beasley
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