Case: 1802198/2019 and others

(see schedule)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mr D Cook and others (see Schedule)
Respondents: (1) YTM Group Limited (in administration)

(2) Contract Furniture Manufacturing Limited

AT A HEARING

Heard at: Leeds On: 2nd December 2019

Before: Employment Judge Lancaster

Representation

Claimants: Mr D Flood, counsel

Respondents: (1) No appearance entered and did not attend

(2) Ms L Bairstow, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claims are dismissed on withdrawal.
- 2. The Second Respondent's application for costs is refused

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE LANCASTER

DATE 2nd December 2019

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Case: 1802198/2019 and others

(see schedule)

(see scriedule)	-
Case Number	Claimant Name
1802198/2019	Mr D Cook
1802199/2019	Mr D Cook
1802200/2019	Mr P Jones
1802201/2019	Mr J Penny
1802202/2019	Mr G Jones
1802203/2019	Mr T Johnson
1802204/2019	Mr C Smith
1802205/2019	Mr J Smith
1802206/2019	Ms N Rutter
1802207/2019	Mr M Clarkson
1802208/2019	Ms D Pawson
1802209/2019	Ms V Croft
1802210/2019	Mr P McLean
1802211/2019	Mr D Clayton
1802212/2019	Mr I Westwood
1802213/2019	Mr J Miles
1802214/2019	Ms A Carroll
1802215/2019	Mr D Henry
1802216/2019	Mr R Fleming
1802217/2019	Mr R Game
1802218/2019	Ms E Esteva
1802219/2019	Mr A Thornhill
1802220/2019	Mr W Beasley

Number of Cases